

Town of Nokomis Fee Schedule

REPRODUCE RECORDS: \$0.10 per page, \$20/hr., \$5 min.

CEMETERY FEES

\$450 for a single plot for a Town of Nokomis Resident*

\$650 for a single plot for a non-resident

\$300 for a cremation plot for a Town of Nokomis Resident*

\$400 for a cremation plot for a non-resident

*Resident is defined for this purpose as being a property owner or residing in the township.

Opening and closing grave (includes locating and marking the grave)

\$625 standard summer fee

\$200 Standard summer cremation fee

\$1,500 standard winter burial or cremation fee*

*Additional fees could apply for winter conditions – check with

Sexton – Chad Suski (715) 539-7689

DOG LICENSING FEES

Unneutered Male Dog \$25

Unsprayed Female \$25

Neutered Male Dog \$15

Spayed Female Dog \$15

Replacement License \$10

Late Fee Add \$10

LIQUOR LICENSE FEES:

Class A Liquor License \$200

Initial Retail Reserve “Class A” \$10,000

Operator's License \$30

Operator Renewal \$20

Cigarette Retailer License \$5

Liquor License Publication Fee – New \$6

Liquor License Publication Fee – Renewal \$6

NOKOMIS COMMUNITY PARK –

Fees for residents:

- \$50.00 per day or portion of day up to 150 persons.
- \$75.00 per day or portion of day for 150-300 persons.
- \$100.00 security deposit required

Fees for non-residents:

- \$100.00 per day or portion of day up to 150 persons.
- \$150.00 per day or portion of day for 150-300 persons.
- \$250.00 security deposit required

The above fees will apply for rentals with over 300 persons but must have Town Board approval at least 30 days prior to rental date.

MARY'S PARK RENTAL -

Fees for residents:

- \$40.00 per day or portion of day up to 50 persons only.
- \$100.00 security deposit required.

Fees for non-residents:

- \$80.00 per day or portion of day up to 50 persons only.
- \$200.00 security deposit required

Rental of Mary's park for over 50 persons can be made with Town Board approval at least 30 days prior to rental date. Increase fee will apply

OTHER FEES:

Special Assessment Certificates \$10

NSF Penalty Charge \$25

TOWN COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL:

Resident	Non Resident
Rental fee \$100	Rental fee \$200
Deposit \$100	Deposit \$200
(deposit returned if clean & no damages)	

ROAD FEES:

\$175 for driveway permit
\$75 for fire number
\$675 for after the fact permit

BUILDING PERMIT FEES: Permits issued by Oneida County. See Oneida County Planning & Zoning Fees at: <https://www.oneidacountywi.gov/departments/pz/>

BUILDING INSPECTION FEES: Dave Hilgendorf